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KEY FINDINGS: DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE 

Dean Park was visited 83 times during this survey and a total of 1901 people were observed. An average of 
22.9 people were present during each site visit, this was 149.8% higher than the overall average of 9.2 visitors 
per site 
 

The most common age of visitors observed in Dean Park was between 0-16 years old equating to 52.7% of the 
total overall. This was followed by 16-40 year olds at 28.5% 
 

81.2% of the total number of visitors were under 40 
52.7% of visitors to the site were aged 0-16 
Only 5.5% of the visitors observed were 65+ 
 

The top three activities for Dean Park were using the play area (39.6%), walking (19.1%) and playing in the 
open space (7.5%)   
     

24.1% of visitors went to the park on a Saturday  
An average of 24.2 visitors were on site during each survey visit that took place on a Saturday 
 

72.0% of people visited the area in the afternoon 
An average of 28.5 visitors were on site during each survey visit that took place in the afternoon    
 

35.2% of visitors went to Dean Park in the Autumn 
An average of 30.4 visitors were on site during each survey visit that took place between September - 
November                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

 



DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE 

39.6% 

19.1% 

7.5% 7.0% 
6.0% 5.5% 4.7% 4.5% 4.3% 

0.9% 0.8% 0.2% 

In the play
area

Walking Playing in
open space

Walking
dogs

Using picnic
benches

Sitting on
benches

Sitting on
grass

Using
gym/trim

trail

Cycling
scootering

Jogging/
running

Sporting
activities

Organised
activity



DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE: AGE 
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DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE: TIME OF YEAR 
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DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE: ACTIVITY BY DAY OF THE WEEK 
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DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE: TIME OF DAY 

26.8% 

72.0% 

1.2% 

Morning

Afternoon

Evening

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

Morning Afternoon Evening

0

200

400

600

Morning Afternoon Evening

In the play area Playing in open space

Using gym/trim trail Sitting on benches

Walking dogs Using picnic benches

Sporting activities Walking

Jogging/ running Cycling scootering

Sitting on grass Organised activity


	�DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE
	Key findings: DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE
	DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE
	DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE: age
	DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE: time of year
	DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE: Activity by day of the week
	DEAN PARK, DEAN LANE: TIME OF DAY

